

# Partner with Us! Amplify Community Through Music at Levitt AMP Colusa 2025







### Levitt AMP Colusa Finds Its Roots

Levitt AMP Colusa is part of the Levitt AMP Music Series, a program that brings free, high-quality live music to small and mid-sized towns across the United States. This series was created by the Levitt Foundation, a national nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting music and community-building in public spaces.

The Levitt AMP Colusa Music Series is supported in part by the Mortimer & Mimi Levitt Foundation, which partners with changemakers and nonprofits across the country to activate underused outdoor spaces through the power of free, live music-bringing people together, fostering belonging, and invigorating community life. Presenting high-caliber talent and a broad array of music genres and cultural programming, Levitt concerts are welcoming and inclusive destinations where people of all ages and backgrounds come together.

In 2025, the national Levitt network of music venues and concert sites is presenting 650+ free concerts in 45 towns and cities, with audiences over 750,000. In addition to supporting free concerts, the Levitt Foundation is dedicated to advancing equitable music ecosystems through research and partnerships.

Recognizing the potential to use music as a catalyst for community revitalization, local leaders applied for the Levitt AMP grant in 2022 and chose Veterans Memorial Park as the ideal venue. With its central location in downtown Colusa and ample space for families to gather and enjoy live music, Levitt AMP Colusa would bring new life to the park and bolster Colusa's sense of community by drawing residents of all ages and backgrounds together.

Levitt AMP Colusa launched in June 2023, embodying the Levitt Foundation's mission to bring free music to the public while creating a welcoming, vibrant space for all. The series has not only contributed to Colusa's cultural life but also created a sustainable model for community collaboration, fostering partnerships with local organizations, businesses, and city leaders. With every season, Levitt AMP Colusa deepens its roots in the community, making it more than just a concert series—it's a celebration of Colusa's unique spirit and commitment to coming together through the joy of music.

# Levitt AMP Colusa 2025 Steering Committee

Sadie Boggs Ash, LK James, Millison Lee, Daniel LoPilato, & Fernanda Vanetta

## **Golusa County Arts Council Board of Directors & Staff**

Denise Conrado, *President*JB Brayfindley, *Vice President*Fernanda Vanetta, *Treasurer*Sierra Reading, *Secretary* 

Sharon Reische Sara Niles Millison Lee Sadie Ash

Daniel LoPilato, Executive Director LK James, Curator & Director of Programing









# A Growing Legacy of Community Connection

The Levitt AMP Colusa Music Series has become an anchor for community engagement and joy, with attendance skyrocketing over the past two years. Thanks to the unwavering enthusiasm of our audience and support from sponsors like you, we have grown from hosting 100 attendees to welcoming over 400 people per concert! Each event is filled with music, laughter, and fellowship, proving that our community truly cherishes opportunities to come together.

















# A Powerful Boost for Local Nonprofits and Organizations

One of the greatest impacts of Levitt AMP Colusa is the revenue it generates for local nonprofits and community groups. By partnering with these organizations to serve dinners during each concert, we've helped raise an additional \$25,000 over the past two seasons for these valued groups. This effort not only funds their important work but also strengthens the fabric of our community, making each event a win for all.











### The Benefits of Sponsorship

As we prepare for our 2025 season, we're seeking partners who recognize the value of investing in Colusa County's unique spirit and energy. Your sponsorship will place your business at the heart of this beloved event series, spotlighting you as a dedicated supporter of community arts, family-friendly events, and economic development.

Your support will allow us to continue creating these memorable experiences, and in return, your business will be prominently featured on all promotional materials, in social media outreach, and throughout the concert season. Beyond visibility, you'll be celebrated by our attendees as a partner who believes in the power of community and shared experiences.







### To learn more and support our 2025 Season, visit us at:



- www.levittampcolusa.info
- levittampcolusa
- Levitt AMP Colusa Music Series

### COLUSA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL

- www.colusa-arts.org
- hello@colusa-arts.org
- colusacountyarts
- Colusa County Arts Council



- www.levitt.org
- (©) levittfoundation
  - Levitt Foundation

Thank you for partnering with us to amplify community!